# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4300639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS AND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 034954 Frame 0586. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELAD BROD	08/28/2014
URI SIVAN	08/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.	
Street Address:	SENATE HOUSE, TECHNION CITY	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	32000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13768253

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** horosco@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094263-097120US-0858704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER A. OROSCO
SIGNATURE:	/Heather A. Orosco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0858704\_Inventors\_to\_Technion\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0858704\_Inventors\_to\_Technion\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0110

504253959

 $source = 0858704\_Inventors\_to\_Technion\_Assignment \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0111

#### 503175012 02/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NOTICE OF RECORDATION AND COVER SHEET OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR BIO-RAD; AND ADD "LTD." TO ASSIGNEE, TECHNION previously recorded on Reel 033810 Frame 0949. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS: 1000 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE; ASSIGNEE: TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARAN PAULUS	05/29/2013
ROUMEN BOGOEV	05/21/2013
CAMILLE DIGES	05/21/2013
SRICHARAN BANDHAKAVI	05/21/2013
ANNETT HAHN-WINDGASSEN	06/01/2013
ANTON POSCH	05/29/2013
ELAD BROD	08/28/2014
URI SIVAN	08/28/2014

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.
1000 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE
HERCULES
CALIFORNIA
94547
TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.
SENATE HOUSE
HAIFA
ISRAEL
32000
_

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
 Application Number:	13768253

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(415)576-0300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

**REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0112** 

Attorney Docket No.: 94263-858704 (097120US) Client Reference No.: BRP00616-LSG-LSD-6504

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Elad Brod of Tivon, Israel and Uri Sivan of Haifa, Israel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

ELECTRONIC CONTROL OF PH AND IONIC

STRENGTH

Filing Date:

February 15, 2013

Application No.:

13/768,253; and

# WHEREAS, TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

LTD., located at Senate House, Technion City, 32000 Haifa Israel, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0113 Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 94263-858704 (097120US)
Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 28.8.14 Elad Brod

Dated: 28.8,14 (1.51 / 1.51 /

65422478V.1

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 03/02/2017**